## CERTIFICATION OF ENROLLMENT

## HOUSE BILL 2748

## 61st Legislature 2010 Regular Session

Passed by the House February 11, 2010 Yeas 97 Nays 0  Speaker of the House of Representatives  Passed by the Senate March 5, 2010 Yeas 44 Nays 0	CERTIFICATE
	I, Barbara Baker, Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives of the State of Washington, do hereby certify that the attached is HOUSE BILL 2748 as passed by the House of Representatives and the Senate on the dates hereon set forth.
President of the Senate	
Approved	FILED
	Secretary of State State of Washington
Governor of the State of Washington	

\_\_\_\_\_

## HOUSE BILL 2748

Passed Legislature - 2010 Regular Session

State of Washington

6 7

8

10

11 12 61st Legislature

2010 Regular Session

By Representatives Simpson, Jacks, and Chase

Read first time 01/13/10. Referred to Committee on Local Government & Housing.

- 1 AN ACT Relating to dues for an association established under RCW
- 2 53.06.030; and amending RCW 53.06.040.
- 3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON:
- 4 **Sec. 1.** RCW 53.06.040 and 1973 1st ex.s. c 195 s 55 are each 5 amended to read as follows:

Each port district which designates the Washington public ports association as the agency through which the duties imposed by RCW 53.06.020 may be executed is authorized to pay dues and/or assessments to said association from port district funds in any calendar year (( $\frac{1}{1}$ ) an amount not exceeding a sum equal to the amount which would be raised by a levy of one cent per thousand dollars of assessed value against

the taxable property within the port district)).

--- END ---

p. 1 HB 2748.PL